
 

 GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 27 NOVEMBER 2020    No. 3134  63

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

MHALA HOME AFFAIRS: CONSTRUCTION OF ADDITIONAL OFFICE 
ACCOMMODATION: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: CIVIL ENGINEERING

Mpumalanga: De-
partment of Public 
Works: PROJECTS 
MANAGEMENT

NST20/ 029 2020-12-21 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: N/A.

Bids obtainable from: 27/11/2020 from 07:45 to 12:30 and from 13:30 
to 14:45 @ Department of Public Works, 9th floor, Nedbank Centre, 30 
Brown Street, Nelspruit, CBD, Cost of Documents: R100.00, Payment 
Details: ONLY CASH ACCEPTED, Notes: NO PUBLIC OPENING FOR 
THIS PROJECT DUE TO COVID-19.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Department of Public Works, Private Bag x11280, 
Nelspruit, 1200  OR  Department of Public Works, 9th Floor, Nedbank 
Centre, Brown Street, Nelspruit, CBD.. Documents to be submitted in the 
tender box not later than 11H00 on closing date.
For technical information please contact: M T M RAVHURA. Tel: 013 753 
6364. Fax: 013 753 1705 Email: tshililo.ravhura@dpw.gov.za. Hours: 07:30 
to 16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Ms Clara Molepo, 
Tel: 013 753 6300/ 6325, Fax: 013 753 1705, Email: mmatau.molepo@
dpw.gov.za, Hours: 07:30 to 16:00.

FUNCTIONALITY CRITERIA: RESOURCES = 45,  MANAGEMENT 
EXPERIENCE = 35 AND FINANCIAL CREDIBILITY = 20
MINIMUM FUNCTIONALITY FOR FURTHER EVALUATION: 60.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

LYDENBURG SAPS: REPAIRS OF WHOLE COMPLEX: PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES: CIVIL ENGINEERING

Mpumalanga: De-
partment of Public 
Works: PROJECTS 
MANAGEMENT

NST20/ 030 2020-12-21 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: N/A.

Bids obtainable from: 27/11/2020 from 07:45 to 12:30 and from 13:30 
to 14:45 @ Department of Public Works, 9th floor, Nedbank Centre, 30 
Brown Street, Nelspruit, CBD, Cost of Documents: R100.00, Payment 
Details: ONLY CASH ACCEPTED, Notes: NO PUBLIC OPENING FOR 
THIS PROJECT DUE TO COVID-19.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Department of Public Works, Private Bag x11280, 
Nelspruit, 1200  OR  Department of Public Works, 9th Floor, Nedbank 
Centre, Brown Street, Nelspruit, CBD.. Documents to be submitted in the 
tender box not later than 11H00 on closing date.
For technical information please contact: Ms P Kadiaka. Tel: 013 753 
63977. Fax: 013 753 1705 Email: mmaphetoa.kadiaka@dpw.gov.za. Hours: 
07:30 to 16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Ms Clara Molepo, 
Tel: 013 753 6300/ 6325, Fax: 013 753 1705, Email: mmatau.molepo@
dpw.gov.za, Hours: 07:30 to 16:00.

FUNCTIONALITY CRITERIA: RESOURCES = 45,  MANAGEMENT 
EXPERIENCE = 35 AND FINANCIAL CREDIBILITY = 20
MINIMUM FUNCTIONALITY FOR FURTHER EVALUATION: 60.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

DPW : Procurement of Alternative Office Accommodation measuring 
3054.55m2 with 81 covered parking bays for the Department of Mineral 
Resources in Johannesburg for a lease period of nine (9) years , eleven 
(11) months. Detailed Administrative Responsiveness Criteria will be 
stipulated in the tender document. 

Gauteng: Depart-
ment of Public 
Works: Supply 
Chain Management

JHB 20/ 11 2020-12-18 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: Briefing session will not be conducted. For all queries,  
bidders are requested to contact the Project Manager.

Site Meeting(s): N/A.

Bids obtainable from: Department of Public Works . 78 De Korte & De 
Beer Street. Mineralia Building. Braamfontein. Johannesburg (Room G12), 
Payment Details: Non-refundable R 800.00 Cash Only, Notes: Documents 
will be available on 27 November 2020.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Department of Public Works. 78 De Korte & De 
Beer Street. Mineralia Building. Braamfontein. Johannesburg . Documents 
must be placed in the tender box ( Ground floor)
For technical information please contact: Thantaswa Mgemane. Tel: 011 
713 6177/082 883 2819 Email: Thantaswa.Mgemane@dpw.gov.za. Hours: 
07:30 - 16:00.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Cikizwa Ntshanga, 
Tel: 011 713 6203, Email: Cikzwa.Ntshanga@dpw.gov.za, Hours: 07:30 - 
16:00.


